



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:

12/06/2024

Version No.:

VI

John Lewis Stock Number	77079804
Name	<b>And Relax ( JLP exclusive hamper)</b>
Ingredients	<p><b>C&amp;B Fine Cut Three Fruit Marmalade 280g</b> Sugar, Oranges (20%), Grapefruit (8%), Water, Lemons (5%), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Gelling Agent (Pectin). May contain wheat, eggs, nuts, mustard, sulphur dioxide and milk.</p> <p><b>C&amp;B Butter Fudge in carton 175g</b> Sugar, Sweetened Condensed <b>Milk</b>, Glucose Syrup, Butter (<b>Milk</b>) (10%), Golden Syrup, Humectant: Glycerine.</p> <p><b>C&amp;B Salted Caramel biscuits in Carton 200g</b> <b>Wheat</b> Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salted Butter (28%) (<b>Milk</b>; Salt), Sugar, Butterscotch Flavoured Toffee Pieces (5%) (soft Dark Brown Sugar, Glucose Syrup (<b>Wheat</b>), Butter (<b>Milk</b>, Salt), Natural Flavour), Sea Salt Crystals, Natural Flavouring, Raising Agent: Ammonium Bicarbonate. May Contain Traces of Eggs, Peanuts, Nuts, Soya, Mustard and Sesame Seeds.</p> <p><b>C&amp;B English Breakfast Tea Bags in Carton 30g</b> 100% Black Tea.</p> <p><b>C&amp;B Chocolate Drop Shortbread Rounds 200g</b> <b>Wheat</b> Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Butter (31%) (<b>Milk</b>), Sugar, Chocolate Chips (10%) [Sugar, Cocoa Mass (33%), Cocoa Butter (8%), Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Maize Starch, Salt. May contain Nuts.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain eggs, nuts, mustard, sulphur dioxide, peanuts, sesame seeds.

Net Quantity	885g
Country of Origin	Packed in the UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's name and address	Moordale Foods Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, East Riding of Yorkshire, HU15 2TS
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	Mix of products.
Energy (kJ/kcal)	
Fat	
Of which saturated	
Carbohydrate	
Of which sugars	
Fibre	
Protein	
Salt	
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	YES
Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	YES
Free from alcohol	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES
Free from artificial colours	YES